## 2 Purr Pals Services & Fee Schedule Overview 2

SERVICES	SERVICE DETAILS	# OF "FUR" BABIES	FEE(S) – EFFECTIVE 4/1/22
Meet & Greet (M&G)	Pre-visit meeting with Client		FREE
Standard Services (see detail below)	30 to 45+ Minute Visit	1 - 3	<b>\$25.00</b> per visit
<b>NOTE:</b> # of visits, timing and length determined with client	45+ Minute Visit	4 - 6	<b>\$30.00</b> per visit
	45+ Minute Visit	7 +	<b>\$35.00</b> per visit
	One-time <b>Holiday Fee of \$15.00</b> will be applied on the following major holidays: Christmas Day, July 4 <sup>th</sup> , Labor Day, Memorial Day, New Year's Day, & Thanksgiving Day. If the Christmas & New Year's holidays fall in one sit reservation, only 1 Holiday Fee will be applied for both holidays.		
Cat Taxi Services	Transport and/or pick up of feline from Vet – cost dependent on distance from home to Vet's office.		<b>\$30.00</b> round trip base fee
Medication Administration	Oral, trans-dermal, or shot (including insulin*)		Free
	Sub-Q Fluids*		<b>\$20.00</b> per delivery
Payment Method(s)	Cash or Check payable to PurrPals Cat Sitting. Payment due either before visits begin or left at first visit.		

<sup>\*</sup>Administered by sitter who has been trained to deliver shots & Sub-Q fluids.

## **Standard Services include:**

Feeding per owner directions & per visit water changes

Administration of medications - as needed

Litter Box & surrounding floor area cleanup/disposal

PLAY and CUDDLE TIME with your "Fur" Babies

Security System(s) Management as instructed

Open/Close Blinds; Plant care as instructed

Text and/or Email Updates with each visit, including photos

Turn on/off lights – inside & outside – as needed

Mail/Newspaper/Package Delivery pickup

Transportation of feline(s) to Vet if needed

Personal references for Sitter(s) upon request

Other Miscellaneous items as identified during M&G